

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28547/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 in RSA No. 737/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

JAMEDAR MUNISHAMAPPA(D) TR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VENKATAPPA (D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
S.L.P.(C) NO.33345 OF 2009
(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.
Mr. P.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be referred to the Mediation
Centre, Bangalore to make an effort to resolve the dispute
amicably between the parties.

Parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre,
Bangalore on 08th November, 2010.

List after the receipt of the Report of the
Mediation Centre.

Since, counsel for the respondents is not present,
learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to inform the
counsel for the respondents in writing about this order.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master